

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ORD-18:014 Version: 2 Name: CLARIFYING SIGN PERMIT FEES

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 2/7/2018 In control: Public Works Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 4/3/2018

Title: AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE JONESBORO CODE OF ORDINANCES, SECTION 117-259,

SUBSECTION (m), ENTITLED OFF-PREMISES OUTDOOR ADVERTISING SIGN STANDARDS,

FOR THE PURPOSE OF CLARIFYING SIGN PERMIT FEES

Sponsors: Planning

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/3/2018	2	City Council	Passed	Pass
3/20/2018	2	City Council	Waived Second Reading	Pass
3/6/2018	1	Public Works Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE JONESBORO CODE OF ORDINANCES, SECTION 117-259, SUBSECTION (m), ENTITLED OFF-PREMISES OUTDOOR ADVERTISING SIGN STANDARDS, FOR THE PURPOSE OF CLARIFYING SIGN PERMIT FEES

WHEREAS, the Mayor's Revenue Enhancement Committee reviewed and made recommendations to the Jonesboro City Council who adopted ORD-17:047, which established standardization of current and existing city fees; And

WHEREAS, Section two of ORD-17:047 requires such fees be adopted by resolution; And

WHEREAS, the ordinance needs to be amended to achieve consistency in our Jonesboro Code of Ordinances;

BE IT THEREFORE ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS that:

SECTION 1. Sec 117-259 (m), be amended by deleting from the first sentence the following "of \$250.00", and inserting the following: "as established by resolution by the Jonesboro City Council".

PASSED AND APPROVED this 3rd day of April, 2018.